14-0827-PR9
August 27, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $36,594,038.06 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’'s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,522,581.42 as listed in the attached August Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484
will be used for all Change Orders (August Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



14-0827-PR9

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-PO3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

MB 7
Sebastien de Longeaux Barbara Byrd-Bennett /
Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal formw

e

James L. Bebley
General Counsel




"UOTYRLI[FUI JaJeM O3 NP SaySIuy pajeloLIslsp
10 peSewep ssaIppe 03 JopIo Ul pauLioiad aq [jim SUOTIBAOUSL

EECHIN

J1o1193u] pajedae; ‘worMppe uj ‘s.iredal Aruosew pajadre; pue jedered ay) POBEEL NI 'SHOLOVHLNGD
Suisies quawaoe]dal Joo1 apnjout [[1m 1efoad sty tof yaom jo odods syl 0T 0 11 €1 S10T ¥I0Z/¥7/8  YI0T/TT/L  Q0'000°L¥ET $ aig 7/9851082 YATTIN YN JooUdS oa[i[en
*Z1€ WOoY 3k WOOISSE[o 80USIDs mall B 9pn[oul 67697L zo\_ﬂmﬁzﬂmmou
03 pauue|d st 309{01d 13 10J H10m Jo 2d0ds oY, 304 AloLd Jowwng g 0 9 0 S10Z yI0T/YT/8  YIOT/VEL/L  zZoLl'eEE § o0f 2/5€81082 ATy [00y25 uoing
. ‘spaepuels AN[IqIssadoe . .
00w 03 3Nqa1 aq Jim A11edord mau ayy 03 Surpping aY3 WOy MOY YL
-3.1nboe [[IM §47 18U MBYSUID PUE BSE[NJ JO JSUI0D ISBSYLIOU 3} U0 “sa ,_‘Soomﬁm NASTAIN
10]4e]d pue pJoy Jin3 [ePYHLE MaU € P[Ing 0] st30afoud sty Jo Jusyur syl T 0 0 (43 102 vI0T/¥7/8  ¥10T/6T/9 00°000'64S  $ aig 0880%LZ ‘N'S ‘NEHOSVd ‘Hd 10012S 191ZB 1
“UO1BI0]S8.l 90BLINS 10§ POS pue [1osdo) ap1aoad iy perrodr paaotdde
aim SploA/saoeds pajeaedxs Aue [[INorq ‘SSUIP[INg UOOISSE[d Ie[npow . ..mm.i_uo%mﬁw NHSTAIN [ooyas
[tesm pazijoued Bursixs 0m) JO UOHI[OSP PUE UOKE(PaaL [EIUdWUOIAUT G 0 0 0z ¥102 vI0Z/¥e/8  ¥I0T/6T/9 00°000'049  § aid 6L80VLT "N'S ‘NEHOSVd 'H'4 wIogres( 3104
. -Ayr1oey . -
a1 03 sseooe opewwesgoud 11oddns o1 paambai sepeiddn yqy pue AH[e) 897¥7L  “SALVIDOSSY 8 NASTAIN
atpy 03 (e 10e mau e urppe apnpul [[i4 399(oad sty a0y yuom jo adoos YL T 6 9 91 ST0Z  vIOT/ve/8  vI0T/YL/L 9TZTH698T $ o0f 2/6€81082  °N'S ‘NIHOSVd ‘Hd {ooyos Jodurqy
‘syustaacIdul
Supptiey pue A3piqissadoe sepnpur josfoad sy, ‘Suness y3m yloq
Wo0ISSE Joopino ue pue adesspue] apraoad ‘Bunydi] 2318 optaoad PRy
Jam) [epyne w sswes [jeqdajoa 1of Justidinbs apiaosd ‘Bupegums surods
U3IM 1IN0D {[eqiexseq pue Mol Y H pUue aplaod *aInjonaiselyul aiis
Bunisixe 9A0WAI pUE ystjowa(] ‘aoejins Aejd yWH PUB pjay Jn3 [eryne
10§ UOJ309S [Ny PUE 2INIONIISLUL JO UOLDNIISUOD Y3 10§ AIESS900U _.mE.<_uomwﬁm NASTAIN 10010s
S 918ABIXS ‘JUaWeARd Snourtunllq Sunsixe sAouwLI pue ysjousq Y 0 0 rAS 102 ¥ToZ/¥T/8  YI0Z/TT/L  00°0000%%  $ aig 0£9108Z *N'S ‘NIHOSVd "H'd SOuB[[3SE)
‘qe| 92uss pue qe] Jendiod e apiaoad 03 18pio
ur 9sn [BUO[EONPa papuaiul [eutdLio siT 0] §oBq Palteaucd aq [[im Sulpiing
wrewt ays ut ooeds SurIsIXe ‘UCIHPPE U] ‘SWIOCISSEO maul § aplaod [[im Jey) ’ 6pTzzL Nl
Suip[ing Je[npour Mot  apnfaul [[im 1a{0.d sIt3 10§ y10m Jo 8d0ds SYL adl S10Z  vI0T/vT/8  VIOT/TT/L  6%'2759'109T § 20f  7/00LT08Z ‘NOLLDN¥ISNOIVOD  [0OUIS [[8ssed
ANVAW0D
‘SuIpning /667 2y ul gej Jendwod Supsixs ue Suiziuiapow NOLLOOHLSNOD
apujout fjim 309(0ad s1y3 xoj }1om Jo adods ay, 1aford A0 wIng adqlL §10¢ yioe/ve/8  vI0C/VT/L Z9'1¥STEE $ ool 1€81082 ANg-11Y [00YDS UOS.IED
juawased . .
J{eydse Jo UOIIR[[EISUL U} PUE J[UN Je[npott Sunsixs 3y JO UoHLOWap a3 “sa ,_.Su%wﬁm NASTEIN
apn[oul [[im 399(0d s 10j 310M Jo 8d03s 8y, 193(014 AHLIOK PWWING 9 0 6 LT S10C y10z/ve/8  vI0Z/0T/L  00°00090T  § ad SEET08Z "N'S ‘NEIHOISVd "H'd [00Y3S UMO.Ig
‘SWI00ISSED {[2 0] SHUN DY MOPUIM ZLTbZL NI 'SHOLOVILNG)
Suptaoad apnpout [iim 30afoad siy Jo adods sy, 193[01d A0 Jowwng adglL ST0Z vI02/¥e/8  ¥IO0T/¥T/L  8L0SOL6E  $ nof 7/1£87082 YATTIN AN (00425 auoog
‘SWOOISSED [ 10] S)UN DY MOpUIM ) 9LTVIL NI ‘SHOLOVELNOD
Suiptaod apnjou [fim 303{od s1y3 jo adods sy, 199[01d ApIoLd Jowwng adl ST0Z  vIOT/vT/8  YTOZ/VI/L  TLE6LYYI  $ oof 7/8€81082 METTIN U [ooydS ueualeq
‘paddeo pue paareda aq [[1m U0108S SUIUTEIS.L 1oMO] B} PUB PIAOWIAL ANVANOD
aq M Asuuiyd ay3 Jo uonss doy ay, “Aaumyd Aruoseur Sunsixa NOLLO(YLSNOD
o a3 J0 3yBoy o3 Suonpal apnpoul [im oford siy3 doy ypomgoadodsayy, L 0 0 e §T0Z  vI0Z/¥Z/8  ¥TOT/IT/L  00°00SZ9%  § it 8251082 A48TV 3Led uoreay
W 100foad sty 10§ Surpuny sy Sutuurdeq ANVARO0D
- s1 zisse8y jo spusty ayi pue [ediourd ays £q 3senbal e sem SIyJ, "[ooyds NOILOMILSNGD
& ay3 Je 3 [e1oyne 2 punotdield e [jesut o3 st30afoxd sy Jo JuSI AYL, agyr Y102 yT0Z/¥2/8  ¥I0T/ST/L 61%0E€22T  § o0f YEETOBT AdEg-1Y 100y Zissedy
Q , Ayey 3y ANVAWOD
M 07 sseoe oizewrue.doad 310ddns 03 paamped sepeaddn yqy pue Aifoey 9yl NOLLOGHLISNOD
03 qe[ 90UBDS MU & FuIppe apnjoul [im 309{01d STy 10f y1om Jo odods YL 9 0 9 0 5102 vI0Z/¥e/8  YLOT/VT/L TL¥BTSEE  $ 20[ 0¥81082 AAE-TY 001§ zissedy
aam v H Vv
ALVa
UVEIA  NOLLATIINOD aLva ayvmy AOHLINW #
H0od SNOSVIY SALON ANV Ad0DS 10a{0ud NOILOV "WMLV TvISId QILVAIDILNY  QUVMVY LOVILNOD LOVULNOD LOVHLINOD YOLIVILNOD TO0HDS

¥10g 3snbny
v xipuaddy



Si0¢C
-58e.1035 pue afeurelp I9jem wLI0Is Yiim Suofe uapJes pue WooISSE[d '
100pING UE 3PN[OUT [[Im 931S 3Y3 ‘UonIppe U] Hoess Jfeydse Suipunolns .
yIim poy JIny [eoyde ue pue ‘eate Aeyd peoejns Jeqqnu uo uatudinbe

SSU3 (S1IN0D [[B2qI9NSE] 1IN0 J[eY - Z ‘7T~ § S98e SaAlas 18y} 30]

Aerd Sunsixe ay3 03 syuswasoxdw pue §-¢ safe aa1es 03 eade Aeld padejms . 06Z97L -0D NOLLDMULSNGD
6 JIaqqnat mau e Sutpraoad apnjout [jim 108{oxd sty3 10§ som Jo adods 3yl § 0 9 k24 5102 vT0Z/¥e/8  ¥T0Z/¥T/L  00°008'%S2'T § aig 2/8281082 YATqIS 100§ [ILUION
' "a0€34ns/ea1e Aejd aJes e 2.msul 03 SjuswaA0.LdW ATESS9D3U DA -
M punoid Aerd ay, ‘swie)sAs [eatnoals pue uiqund ‘uireay ay3 jo
uopetado UlBUIRW 0} SIUSWAR Alessadau Jieday 's1SIXe UOHR{YUL 1ojem
a1aym payored aq [[im SJOOI puE S[[esm JoLIEIXd §,SuIpfing 8y, ‘Bulloo]j ay3
30 Apa8eyur ay) urejurewt 03 paamnbal areym padedad 9 [[Im SI00[] "SISIXd \
jured Suread 1o/pue pagdewep 1aem aJe saystuy jured s1aym seoeds £8ZYTL NI ‘NOLLDOYISNGD
A ao1jo pue seoeds perdnado Juapnis Wl sucpeAOUal Sapnpour 8doss 8y, aqal $102 y10T/v2/8  VIOT/VL/L  ZS0¥L'8Z8 §$ ool Z/1%81082 NYHALIA 410 [00Y0S BN
*a8e.103s pue afeurelp Jojem
WLI03S PuE USPIES € 9pNIoul [[IM 931S 243 ‘UCTHPPE U] }N0D {[BGIAYSE] 1IN0D . ANVAHOD
JTey & pue Hjoen Jjeydse ‘spunow Aejd paoeyIns 1aqqni G- so8e anlds LT1SYL NOLLOMULISNOD
6 0130 Ae1d mau e Suipiaoad epnpul [im 308foud siya Jojstomjoadods syl S 0 og 0 ST0Z  vI0Z/¥T/8  ¥TOZ/YT/L 00°000°020'T $ ad z/9281082 AHETTY [00YDS puea]
ANVAINOD
*qer 1omnduiod Sunsixs ue Surziiapow ] £HEZ0BT NOLLDANISNOD
L apnpouf [1im 309foxd sp3 103 3p1om jo 2doos ay, 199{01d ALIOLI NG aglL ST02 yT0z/¥e/8  YI0Z/ST/L  68'80€6TT  $ Dol /0€692LT A4E-TY Jo0YDS SLzury
‘JO0I PUE SMOPULM 91} 03 S3ustusaotduw] 0118IXe
pa1e8ae; pue ‘epeaddn saysiuy JoLBIUl ‘SiuawaAcldwW] yqy paambai e
‘9dUeIIUS PRIRdIpap ‘Sjetedas € ‘UI00] JISnUI MaU e Surpnjoul d9pels yig pue
3/, @3epowuiedde 03 uoisuedxs.ays 1oddns o3 syuswels onewwegold 78ZVZL NI SHOLIVELNGD 1o0u08
L Axessadau a3 Fuipiaoad apnpul [[is 300{01d sty3 1oy 10mjo adods oYy, § 0 8 91 ST0Z  vTOZ/IE/CT  YIOT/VT/L  LO'OTZ'66E'S $ ool 7/2¥81082 YETTIN U sred ubapey
*aSN JeUolEoNpa papualul [ewSLIo SH 07 3oeq Patlealod aq [[im Suipiing .
upew ay3 uj aoeds SuisIxs ‘UOHIPPE U] 'SWO0ISSE]d MAU § aptaoad {[im 1813 1¥£208¢2 ONI
8 Surpjing JeMpoW Mau € 3pnjuf [Jim 305{0.d sty3 10§ 310m Jo adods Ay, ags S102 vTOZ/Ye/8  YI0T/ST/L  €9T69L19T § o0f /0€8T24Z  ‘NOILONYLSNOD ¥DO [00YdS YoIH
daug
191Z1,] SUIIOIUY 10] SUIOOISSE]D 0 PRlISAU0D 3 [[Im 100} PIg dY3 ‘Pazl[iin
JIapun st Suip[ing 8Y3 2oUlS ‘sjusuaA0dwi yQy Uopesyprunyap ajgissod . .
“L0M AN JoUI Sapnjaut os(e 309{01d 8y, ([00UIS 83 10] 1018AD[D UB PUB 15680L -09 NOLLOMILSNOD
L J100[J PIE 9Y3 10J UOHEAOUDL JoLIIUL aplacad 03 stioafoad sty jojusutayy, L $T 0 6T s102 vioz/ve/s  vIOT/TT/L  00008°ZSL% § ag 2/5857082 g1asned [o0oyds [Z1oH
-iedadt A5f[e pue 3eydse oy jo 1epurewal siy Suipuny aq {[eys .
100p 3xau Aedoad syl woj 1odo[aasp € pue stel 03 aimonys Lerd Buny '
st} jo Suraot ayy Joj spuny UOINSUE] (32108 7 YSnoauy3 st Surpun, “100p
1xau Jado[asap a Aq 1oy papuny pue 3ooload sty jo 11ed se paja(duwrod aq
Im £3xadourd oy Jo eaIe ISEAYINOS B} ‘SIUaWaA0IdWI 331S ) JO won.tod '
. ] 95BYJ 93 ‘UCIHPPE U] ‘80UBMO[[e UONISUE.L} WOy paplacad aq [1im
Surpuny pue 1euuag pakg ereqied Aq 1osfold joqid e se pajardwod aq 03 -
o paisenbed sem sty oatel Je aun3onys Aejd uide ayy eoejdal 03 pazI[IIN 3q ANVAIHOD
o ued Jey) sanjonas Lejd Jemat e sey S Sury [00yos paso]D 'SH aMeH 03 ST NOLLDTHLSNOD
m 6 Sup| wouy axn3onys Lerd Funisixs ey saow 03 s1395{01d 1y Jo JuLuL BYY, agL jaqil4 y10T/ve/8  vI0T/LT/9 ¥9'90082T  § o0of 1298%LT ATV 0035 el
& *99e103s pue adeurelp 1ejem uLols yim Suore .
n_U shemaied pue ,:wvém ‘WO0.ISSB]D 100PIN0 UE apT[OUl [{Im 93IS 313} 'UONIPppE
M U] "E8.IE UOMISURL] JIN] [RIOIIIe UE PUe e Jeydse ue is3noo [jeqdafjoa : -
pue [[eqieyseq oo JIey ZT-§ Pue §-¢ sade aalas [[im jey3 o] Aed 8879%L  “SALVIDOSSY 8 NESTAIN
6 ajqnop mau e Surptaoid spnjout [ 30(oad sy Joj siom jo adodsayL 17 0 9 6 ST0T vT0T/vZ/8  ¥IOT/VT/L  00'000'6TET § et 7/5281087  “N'S'NIHOSVd ‘Hd [00Yd§ WOSSLIY
_ agm v H vy _
qJLva
Loaloud YvIA  NOLLATIWOD q1va qyvmyv QOHLIN #
Y04 SNOSYIH . SALON ANV Zd0DS LOA(0¥d NOLLOV “WYIddY TVISIA JILVdDILNY  QUVMV LIVHLNOD LOVHLNOD LOVIINOD YOLIVYLNOD TOOHDS
102 3snbny

v xipuaddy



“£31[10%] SIU3 e PIaYJ J1N MAUl B 9pNOUI [[Im
1afoad sty3 10§ siom Jo 2doos oy, 198{01d AILIOLI JOWWNG UME[POOM
“AN[0EY SIUH 3¢ PRy Jmg

Siog

M3U B 9pN[IUL [[Im 303[01d ST 10J 310Mm JO 2d02s B, IUEILISUIY-1a3U] 1281087 UME[POO
*A10€] S1Y3 3€ PRYY JIN) MoU & apnjoul /0ZBTI08Z  “0D NOILOMULSNOD Juednawy
6L 11iv 309(0d s1u3 103 d10m Jo adods sy, ‘Palold L0l WwIwNg isese) ST 0 0 4 st0Z yI0T/ve/8  vIOT/YT/L  00°0002S8 daia /8181082 NYINHEANITE -1o)u] /STese)
'saoeds
qe| pepe18dn pue mou roddns o, d4/dHIW uewsde(dal I00[j Aqqo]
PUE WOO.ISSE]D (S0 UOHELISIUTWIPY [[BWS Mau ‘wooy asodmdimpyy
MO {UI00Y YDUNT MU 9IJ0 UTBY MAU {00y Jajndwio) mau ‘qer -
£3o101g apeaddn !qeT dead pateys yum qeT Ansruey) apeiddn !siopLiiod LZO0EL  “SHLVIDOSSY'S NASTHIN 1o0yas
L jueprys Juted (5.10pLL10o jured [SWOO. [[e U] 1IOLIAN] H{I0M Jo 2d0dS £ 0 L1 €T §S10Z y10Z/vT/8  YI0T/TT/L  00°000'L0ET $ aig 7/%8570827  N'S'NHOsVd Hy  dedd ueqiq)
‘Bumoegns Aerd pue ‘sepun
‘9Feuielp ‘uorfowap Ay sepiacad 547 Yorew JueId wooqe)| ay3 10§
005'g$ sep1aoad jooyos ‘punordherd ey3 jo piing AHUNUIKIOD € 9JBUIPIO0D
pue axnionas Aerd ay3 uBisap 03 [00YIS BYI YIIM SHIOM WOOGEY]
-punoi8£eid e noyiim jooyds e 03 sam3onns Aeqd Z1-G & yim punoidierd ANVAROD
e apraoad ‘wooqey] yim digssuted e y8noayy, -papnjout £311qIssadde pue NOLLONYLSNOD
6 ‘san[nn ‘ofeurel( ‘sjuswadueyue adeaspue] ‘s1oaed Jouop ‘punoidheld ST 0 87 0 ¥102 $T0C/¥T/8  ¥10T/S7/9 00°000°LTZ  § aia TIIShLT AE-1Y Jooyds droy,
“1IN0D [[2qIeySEq PUR 2IN0D SIuua) SUISIXs ay3 03 opewt aq [im
) saredau ‘uoniippe uf *ogelo3s pue aeureap Jojem uLiols yum Suore Sunydy
231s pue ‘sAemajed ‘uapred ‘WooISSe]D .100PING UR SPTIUL [[1M 9IS Y, R
' 01 Supyred 1aaed ojqeauttad e pue (7T-G so8e seatas ey 30] Aejd paoeyns . o1
Jaqqnu e {-¢ sade oales 03 3oBI] J[eydse ue yam eate Aejd pavejns €8ELYL  “SALVIDOSSY® NASTAIN
6 JIoqqna mau e Surpraosd apnut J[im joafoad styy 10§ spiom Jo adods ayL  § 0 [1}5 6 st0Z vT0Z/v2/8  YTOT/YT/L  00'000'0LZ'T § aig 7/6Z81087  'N'S'NAHOSVA H'4 10043§ pruyas
“uonBIFUL 187EM ’
. 0} anp SAYSIUL PAILIOLIAIBP 10 pafeurep ssaIppe 03 Jop.Io uj pawioyred
30 [[IM SUOIRAOURI JolIul pajes.e) ‘uomppe [ ‘plings 1adeed pajesel 8L80VL -00 NOLLIYULSNOD
o 4 pue juswede]dal joot apnput [im 30afoxd sty 10 qiom Jo 2dods YL 6 0 £9 0 5102 yToT/ve/8  YI0T/TT/L  00°0089€%  § aig 2/2€91082 YITUANd [00YD§ UOUILIEDS
o
oo
_/_ "s19300] pagewep/paiepiderip Sure(dal 1o/pue s1axo0] mau Suippe $29024 NI 'SHOLIVELNOD
o L apn[ouf [im 309{0ad sty 107 3j10m Jo 3d0ds oy, 10a(0ld £31011d Jommng adlL 5102 vT0T/ve/8  YIOT/VT/L  1€SeTIYIT $ ool 2/%€8108Z WATIN UA [ooyps s.1e80y
% “UOTIE.[JUL J3JEM 0] AN SIYSIUY PIeIoLIa}ap 1o padewep
<r SSaIppe 03 19pJo Ul pauLloj1ad aq [[Im SUOEADOUS. I01123u] pajaBiel :
A wopIppe uf ‘sfuiping wnisewwAs vzm ulew ay3 y1oq e wajshs Suyoos 788¥%EL
4 MBI B JO UOTIEI[EISUI AU SPN[UI [[im 300[oad sty topjtom joadossayl, 8 LS 0 0 §102 yI0Z/ve/8  YIOZAT/L  00°6£8E6ET § aig Z/¥Z8T08Z DNLIOVIINGD ByDY  100UdS I9HZILId
_ M -V H vV
aLva
Loyafoud HvIX NOLLATdINOD JLVA QIvYmy QOHLIANW #
Y04 SNOSVAYT SALON ANV 2d0DS Loafoud NOLLDY ‘WMIAAV T¥ISId QILVAIDILNY  QUVMV LOVHLNOD LOVHLNOD LOVHLINOD YOLIVILNOD ‘T00HDS

102 ysnbny
v xipuaddy



Siov

90'8E0'Y659E $

Ay9)eS T

:suoseay

14-0827-PR9

0] £erd

a13urs peSewep Sunsixa ue jo avefd a1y ur 10f Aejd mau e urpracad apnyour
11141 308f0.d sty 10§ 3j10m Jo adods ayy, 103(01d AlIoL oW Aeperey
) 'Z1-G soge aA19S [[IM 1B} SUO pUeR G-
sade aa1as (M Tey3 auo Suipnpur 4of Aeid ajqnop mau e Suyplacid apnpout
1Tt#a 300foxd s1y3 10] sj10Mm Jo adods ay ], 108[0.1d AJIOLJ JAWWNS UL,
*Z1-G sede 9AK9S [[IM By} U0 puE G-¢ safe

aA18s [[1Mm 3By duo Jurpnpur ‘Jo] Aejd ajgnop mau e Jutprac.ad epnput [im
yo0foxd sty3 1o 3 om jo adods o], 303(01d AHIOLI] JOWWNS {UOSUDAIIS
*Z1-G Sa8. 9IS [[IM JBY) 9UO0 PUE G-§

safe aA1as [[Im Jey3 duo Surpnpur 9of Aejd sjqnop mau e Juipiacad apnpout
[l 308f0ad sty 10§ y10m Jo adods 8y ], 10a{01d ALIOLI] Jaung :fa]seag

. '71-G saBe 9A10S [[Im 1Bl 9UO PUR §-€

safe aA19s [[1m TeY3 duo Surpnpur 0] Aejd ajqnop mau e Juiptacad spnjouy
11t 3930ad sty3 10§ d10m Jo adoas aty ], 00load A1110L1d Jotuwing :f ‘prepm
*Z1-G So8e 94195 [[IM JBY) SUO PUER §G-¢

saJe aalas [m Jeyg auo Swpnput 90 Aejd s[qnop mau e Juiplacid apnpui
1{1Mm 0foad sty3 10§ d1om Jo 2doas ayyL, *1a(01d A1110L1g JouwIng Ysfem
'Z1-G sade 9A18S [[IM 1BY]) QU0 PUR §-§

safe aa13s [[Im JeY3 duo Surpnput Qo] Aeid o[qnop mau e uzplacad spnpoul
T1iMm 399(0ad s1y3 10f 210Mm Jo 8d00s a1 L, '198[01d A31011 Jowwng :saurey
*Z1-S sode 2a13S [{IM 18] 9UO PUE §-§

safe aA10S [[Im Jey3 ouo Surpnut 4o Aejd ajqnop mau e Surptaoad apnout
M 109{0xd s1y3 10§ 3j10Mm Jo 9d0ds 2y, 193{01] AILIOLI] JOWUING :UOIFUI[[F
'7T-G sa8e 8A13S [[IM JBY] 3UO PUE §-€

saFe aA1as [[m 1eY3 duo Suipnpput o] Aeld sjqnop mau e Juiplacid apnpout
11144 309(0ad sty 1o 3p10m Jo adods a1, 109(0.1d A0l JSWIWING H.IE[)

‘ZT-S $98. 9AI1aS [[IM JBY) SUO PUE G-¢
safe aaJ19s [[Im 3eY3 suo Suipnput 10] Aeid ajgnop mau e Suiptacad spnpur
111 3o8(oad sty 10f 3j1om Jo adoos 8y, '103(01g Ao Jeuwwng iuetiing

101
£eyd ajqnop mau y3im jo1 Lejd aveyday 10elold Ltond Jewwng :Furd]

*71-G sade 04I9S [{IM JEU} 9UO DUE G-
sage aalas [[m 1eys suo Sutpnpur 101 Aejd ajqnop mau e Suplaoad apnjoul

M 198f01d s1y3 10§ 3j10m Jo adods aY ], 193{01d ALIoLd JPwwng (Aaaien

*21-G so8e 9A19S [[IMm Jef} 9UO PUE §-¢

saFe aalas [Jim 3eYy3 Buo Surpnipul 4o Ae[d ajqnop mat e Sutpiaotd apnput
[1im 303(0ad s1Y) 10] 310m Jo adods sy [, Ja8foad ALIoL] Jowwng LIeyrey
101 Le1d Sunsixe ue 10§ aoejans 30] Lefd pa.nod mau e Jwipraoad epnput
1114 3939{0d s113 10J Iom Jo 9d0ds 9y, "109[01d A0 JowWMS i piem

*Z1-G sofe 9A18S [{IM 18] 9UO PUR G-§
saSe 94138 [[Im Jey3 suo Surpnipur o1 Lefd sjqnop mau e Suiplacad epnjul

Tim 300f0xd sty 10§ 310m Jo adods ay, 109[01d AJLIOH 1AUIUING :2M01S

*71-S sode 9A19S [[IM JEY] SUO PUE §-¢

safe 9A13s [[im ey euo Suipnipur ‘907 Aeid ajqnop mau e Surplacid spnpout
{11 308(0.d sty 103 3j10Mm Jo adoas ay], 309lod A0kt Jatwing :1asAwg
21-S

safe pue g-¢ safe 24108 [[Im Jey3 0] Aefd ajgqnop mau e Fuipracad apnjour
111m 108foad 13 103 10Mm Jo 2dods ey, 102{0.d LNI0L] JOWWNG LLIng
‘90BLINS Iaqqnl mumﬁ.cm.cmk:oa mat e Buipiaoad spnjour

1114 109foad s1y3 Joj sjom jo adods ayy, 19afold ALioLld Jeununs :Juoipng

T 0

6T O
iam v

ce 0 . S10C vI0T/ve/8

1€ 0 S10Z  ¥10T/v2/8
H vy

¥102/1T/L

00°000'LE6'T $

YT0Z/TT/L  00°000989'T §

THLEELT
/2€€2082
/%29108
2/1291082
/4291082
/9291082
/£291082
/7z91087
/5291082
/0291082

g /6191087

§207€L2
/1€£2082
/8191082
/4191082
/9191082
/9191082

. /€191087
/1191082
/6191082

a /0191082

Jeydoysuyy
/Apeaeq /ueune],
/uosuaaalg
/Bo1seag /['PIem
Justem /soure
ANVAWOD® LHOIM  /UOIBUHIT /A{re[D

uewng
/Budry /Aaa1en
/1teyrey /1prem
Jamois f1asAwis
ANVAWOD B LHDIM  /dang /Suoipng

Loaloud
d0d SNOSYHU

SIALON ANV 2d00S LoEfoUd

qLva
dvdA  NOILITINOD
NOILDY ‘'WYIddV 1IVDSId JALVJIOLLNY

¥102 3snbny
v xipuaddy

ILva
aavmy

qavmy
LIVHLNOD

GOHLAW #
LOVULNOD IOVMINOD

YO.LOVALNOD TOOHOS



Siog

papiaocaq Surpuny [BUISIXT ‘6

SaARENIU] LIS JoYy30 Joy 3toddng 'g

£3oyen1s 0101104 [euoreonpd 10j woddng </

soueldwo) yay ‘o

SpaaN [EdIUBYISA AILIOLIT 'S

: - : SUONIPUOY) J0LIIXY pajeloLIalsd b
SUONE[OIA 3PO) LI °E

aoueydwo) apo) ‘7

14-0827-PRS

am v H A

qLva
Loaloyd dvix  NOILATIIWOD aLva aavmy AOHLIN #
0L SNOSVIY . SFLON ANV 3d02S Lyafodd NOLLDV ‘WYIJdV  TVDSId QILVJIDILNY  dUVMVY LIVHLNOD LOVHLNOD JLOVYINOD YO.LOVULNOD TOOHDS

7102 3snbiny
v Xipuaddy



14-0827-PR9

60 AONVHO W Wodoy ) ‘ssealie Ul pieog ey} 0} papodas Buiag ale pue panoidde usag aney sieplo abueyo Buimoios eyl

00'005°¢2$ [ejoL yoefo.d
00'006'7$ YOV — uoissiwo “Jojesliqe} g i Aq pasned sisjuejd 8}810U0D JO UOHEDUGE) Ul SUOREISP 0} 8np pauinbal jeudjew @ Joge]  ¥1/02/90 ¥1/60/90
‘9}940U02 9Y} mo_o Jou pfnom yeyy mc_r_ﬁmEow Upm uoom_am._ 9( 0] papssu pue 3)210U00
00°005'c$ }sanbay jooyoss snoJad ylim anssi ue Buisneo asem sdiyD poopn paiioads "eale Aeld 21NJUSAPY punoJe pos {|e)sul o} jeusiew g Joqel  ¥1/.2/90 yLIPCI90
00°0EV'v$ HOV — uoissio *)RY1ebo} suonoas sejueld a)21ou00 Jajue;d ay) }08UU0D/RINIBS 0} sdens paziuenjeb |[ejsul o) leslew pue joqe]  ¥1/02/90 1/60/90
000L9°01$ 309)1YdIY - Jouu "s1ojue|d U} JO UONe||elsul SU} S0} UOHeZIlIqoW 1 PUB UOHeZNIGoWap 03 9Nnp paLnul sosuadxa jusiudinbe g joge  ¥1/92/90 vLI0Z/90
8Yd-G250-11 G6£26¥2 i
Bpo UoSEdY SUoNapossq epip ebuey)  degady  8jeq sbueyd
%620y 96°8EY'¥69'L$ 96°€19'98v$ 2 00628°'202'L$ " "oul ‘UoRONISUOD YV D'0
dON-1$£€2-€102 dON aY1209 €102
10012G 8Y)a09 UOA M I
00°00¥'L$ [ejoL J09(0id
0000%'1$ HOV — LoISSILO “SJUBLUND0P JORIUOD B} UI PRYNUSPI JOU D10M JeU) S 10401 [eUOHIPPE [felsUl 0} JOge| PUE [eLidleW Spnold  +1/20/90 ¥1/£2/50
££6/992
Spo uosesy suondnoseq JepIp ebueyy  Blegddy 9 sbueyd
‘%L0'8y 28'6.8'02% ¥9'2L1'9% 9 81 L0L'YLS "ou] ‘unojod W
917-10v99-v10Z 9112zeqeys v1L02
Awapeoay alowszig eleqieg-jooyas 8ey) [euoneusaju] zzeqeys Anod
00°00L°4L$ fe1o yooloid
*1J0 uiny A|pajoadxaun
00°001'LL$ SUOHIPLOD P3IA0ISIQ 0} sjyBi owos Buisneo usaq aAey SISNJ 'SUNXIJ BY) Ul SISNJBUII-UI SY) JO |[e SAOLUSI 0] J0ge] Pue [elisjeW 8poid  7L/20/90 ¥1/22/50
Lyiv2lZ
8pop Uosesy - SUONANoseq Jepip ebUeyD) Seqddy  8je(] sbueyD
%678y 00'vE6'TrS 00°020'7L$ S 00'v16'82$ o1joe|g Aempeoig
OLT-192¢Z-€L0T 9.17M4ed 191804 £102
- |O0YIS Mled 19)S04
00°009'LL$ [e3oL 109f01d
] "HO uiny Ajpajoadxaun
00°009°LL$ SUOIIPUOY) PBIdA0DSIC] 03 subl awos Buisned usag aAey sasn4 “SINIXI} 8Y} Ul S9SNy BUl-UI B} JO ([ SAOWIS) 0) Joge] PuUB [BLISeW 8pINoId  ¥1/02/90 ¥1/60/90
’ €z8lzLe
3pos Uuosesy SUORONOSS( JepI0 90UBy) BEQddy  8)eQ sbuey)d
%y86y 00.6'G8% 00°0v¥'82% € 00°260'26% 211333/ Aempeoig
OL71-1L06£2Z-€10Z 9171 s9ubnH £102
looyag saybnH sueag sapeyd
’ JAqUINN  PeJUOD  JUnoWY SUBPIO . S43pIO junowry
od 40 9, penuon abuey) abuey) joeIUOD
laqunp 3dy pueog 15122} 1ejoL pas|Asy lejoL Rquny jeuibLIo Jaquinp 308foid 1opusp |jooyss
9017 43AHO FONVHD
6i01 ofed ¥1/0€/90 0V ¥1./10/90 weiboid juswanoidwi feyded
¥10Z/9L/L :0%eq . wo.y abued sajoho jerosdde sapio sbueyd asey | sjooyos aljqnd Ommo_:o

102 }snbny SdD



14-0827-PR9

60 IONVHO W Hodey

‘sipaue uj pieog ey} 0} pepodel Buleq eie pue paroidde usag aney sioplo ebueys Buimo o) ouj

00'6SL'VLS [ejol y09loud
' 140 uiny Ajpajoadxaun
0065.'v1$ SUORIPUOD PaIaA0osiq 0} s)ybl| awos Buisnes usaq sABY S9SN “SBUNIX1} BUY) U} SBSN)BUY-UL Y] JO |[e 9A0WSI 0} J0Je| pue [eLSjeW apInold  ¥1/02/90 1/60/90
6281zl .
' 3p0H uoSeay STORONOSa(] epiQ ebuey) 3SEgddy  3feq ebueyn
%¢8'0Z 00°€el'e6$ 00'8v0'0L$ ¢ 00'680°LL$ oy09(3 Aempeolg
911-10952-€L02 917ds0yL L0z
100ysg Arejuaua)y dioy | N sewepr
(00°00€$) [ej0] J09f0ad -
(0000¢%) SUOHIPUOD PaIsA0osIq ‘abpe plos JO SUONIPUOD PaIBAOOSIP 0} aNp Jusianed As|ie Je yJom Jno-mes sjeult3  ¥1/20/90 ¥1/92/€0
8ud-62G0-L1 £1€8¢9¢ ’
Spo LoSesy] SUOnANoSo( JepI0O obuey) dleqaddy  31eq obueyd
%G1 S0'LpT'eees S0'Lp2'L9% G 00°000'¢1€$ $9J2{00SSsY @ 9lqelsy
1dN-i¥PEZ-¥10T TdN A10Be19 107
Jooysg Aiobaig uyop
0025021 $ fejoL 108foid
*1J0 winy Ajpajoadxaun
00z50'2L$ SUOWPUOD paIsA0DSIa 0} sjuby swos Buisned usag aaeY SasN4 *SaINXI} BY} Ul S8SN}8UIJ-Ul SUY} JO | SA0WASI 0} Joge| pue [elislew spinold  71L/11/90 v1/22/50
143 £AXA
spoHuosesy sSuondnosa( BpIO 9bluey) degddy  31eq abueyn
%1822 00'999'c.L$ 00'Z89'cL$ 9 00'¥86'65% 011)09|3 Aempeozg
O11-119€2-€102 LT UNWS €102
Wws [1I9puspy
oz'Glz'ees [e301 108(04d
‘sadid paianoosip ay; Jo mojl ays dn xoid o} Jepio ul i Aq pasesioul sem yydaq “sbuimelp uo umoys jou Suipiing .
00'002'v$ SUOHIpPUOD palanodsIa W0} S3UI| LLIOYS 8 PAISA0DSID dn Xoid 0348pI0 Ul LO# HIN Je uiseq Yojed sodeap e |jejsul o} [eLdjew pue Joge] Jo) sl OO siuL  ¥L/LL/90 ¥1/90/90
02°02Z2'91% SUOHIPUOY) PAIAA0ISI] *Z 99 pue Buipjing auy} 0}}0auU0d pue adejdal uay} ‘edid abeurelp usxyoiq ajes0| ‘9Ja10U0d aAoOWS. 0} pannbal jeusie ¥ Joge7  ¥1/LL/90 1/90/90
"A & JO uonIppPE 3U) YiMm g9 83U} JO SPISIN0 SUOP SEM UOIIIBULOD
U ULI0}S PUB JOSHO SeMm uiseq YoJeD S10§918Y 1 "WUIJUOD JoU PINod jng ‘pauopuedge Api| JSoW pue paxewiun sem aul| JoJepy
00°662°v$ SUOIIPUOY PAISA0ISI] ‘ujseq yojes pesodosd mau oy ypm Jo1juod uradid aoinies Jajem pea g e Jo AIanoasip ay) o} anp pasnbas sem Japio abueyd  L/LL/90 ¥1/90/90
MO} pue
00°000'%$ suonipuoD passnoosid  yoyd ‘edid yo Aubajul Ajen 0} Jopio Ul painbes sem IO “soul Jolem wiols g pasenoostp Buysixe jo Buliefeayl o stOD SIUL  i/LL/Q0 ¥1/90/90
9¥d-L220-¢l 010£092
3poH uosesy SuoRduoSa(] ;eplp ebuey) deqady  9feq abuey)
%G20e 02018°G21$ 02'612'62$ 14 00°665'96$ "OUj ‘|[EOIUBYIRN 810D
HOW-LLL82-EL02 HOWIZ9H €102
. |o0Y9g [ZIdH 310pO3Y |
’ laquiny  Pequod Junowry S43PIO X S19PIO Junowry
od 409, Poeluo) obuey)n abueysp JoeHUOD
Jaquinp 3dy pueog ajorID |ejol pas|aay |ejoy, [quinN JewibliO Jaquin jo8foid JAOpUIA jooysg

90T ¥IAHO IDONVHD
640¢ :obed #L/0E/90 0} #1/,0/90 weiBoid juswanoidw [eded
y1L0Z/9LIL :o%ed ) woJy abued sajoko [eroidde sapio sbueyoasay . s|jooyag o1qng obesys

102 3snbny SdD



14-0827-PR9

60 3ONVHO W Hodey

‘sieelle Ul pjeog ey} o} payiodai Buiaq ele pue paroidde usaq arey siepio abueyo Buimo|io) eyl

00°10.$ pajoall(] JouMQ "G0E Pue £0¢ 03 sdoy Axoda pue aseq poom sidew ypm sojqeliuapnys 9)qissende i X ¢ ([e10} 2) apinosd o) Joenuod  ¥1/02/90 ¥1/80/90
$¥60892
Spogjuosesy SUONAI0Se JopIO obuey)  dlegaddy 9 ebueld
%PEZL §GI89°0Z9' LS 66 18L'9/2°1$ zl 00°056'cYE'0LS "oU| ‘uononLsuoD sue Bk L
UOIW-LLEST-PLOT HOW el 102
100y2g YBIH e ) PIeMOH WiellfIm
(00°000°19) [e30] 109foid
(00000'L$) SUOIPUO D PaIBAOISIQ ‘Riessaoau oBUO| OU BJe SoARIR] JoauIBud [BINJONI)S JB U} SIOMOP 10 JIPSJD Joge| Pue [eusjew spinold  vL/20/90 P1192/€0
8Ud-6250-LL ¥1£8292 .
Spojucsesy SUoRdIOseq BpI S6UBUD Qg ddy  S|eq ebueu)
%099l €2'6/2'88e$ £2'6/2'65% € 00°000°€€€$ S9leI00SSY B Sigeley
1dN-169¥2-¥10Z "1dN I990N Y102
looyog Areyuaiua)3 9qON PaLIV
(00°005'2$) fejo) J09foud .
(00°000'+$) pajoalIq JBumQ ma1 Bunoy 49 Aq papasu joujuswidinbe soueusjuiew Hn | Jojpaid el ¥i/8L/90 ¥1/01/30
00°005°L$ pejoRII UMD “piel 4N | 91jRYIUAG mau By oy Bunsey xel O, apinoid o} Juswdinbs pue joge  ¥1/02/90 71/60/90
:d-6250-L1 10£8292
3pog Uosedy suonduosaq JepIo ebuey)  dEgUdy  Bjeq abueyd
%L6'9L 12°08L2heS LZ'0eL'6¥$ 6 00°000'¢62$ 0088y B USSPIN "N'S ‘Usyosed ‘Hd
TdN-19122-¥10T “1dN ssed ¥1.02
. JOOYIg sseq sujiad
! JaquinN  JPeIJUOD  junoury S40PIO S49pIO Junowry
od J0 9, joeuo) abuey) abueyn JoRIU0D
Jaquny 3dy peog ajori) |ejol pPasiAdy lejoL RquinN rewbuo Jaquinp joafoid JOpUdaA jooyasg

6jo¢
v102/91LiL

:abed
:9jeq

901 H3AHO IONVHD

weiboid Juswaaoidw [eyiden
sjooyds aljqnd obealyo

SdD

Y L/0E/90 01 #1/1.0/90
wo.j abues saj0A0 feaoadde uapio ebueyoasay |

102 3snbny



14-0827-PR9

60 FONVHO W Hodey ‘slealie Ul pieog su) 0} peuodal Buteq sle pue parosdde usaq eney siapio ebueyo Buimo|o) suL

00'660°01L$ feyoL 109f01d
"wiooJ Buiuip Aynoey
Ui umoys se Bulieo JuswaSEg PuR JOOJ USIMI (2)0] £) SUNnI J9sis }oNnp Juswade|dal mau Buipinoad Jou J0j JIpaiD 8pinold °Z
00'660'0L$ LU0 “wooJ Buuip Aynoey je Bujeo Juswaseq pue Jool UsaMIS] (jelo) G) suni Jost Jonp BunoLd1 Jou 10} PRI BpINoId | ¥1/20/90 €1/22/60
84d-6250-11 0618622
3po) uoseay , Stondiosaq JopiO ebueyy deqddy  dfeq abueyn
%S6'9 00°222'161°1Z$ 00°LLL'LLE' LS 121 00°000'v18'6L$ 0SSV g USSPPIN "N'S ‘uayosed "H'd
dIS-15294-2102 dIS Med uebioy z10Z
j00y9g yBiH NJed uebiow
66°€PILLL'LS fejoL309foud -
'3G9| JOPLIOY Ul jaued %20[2 pue uonnduisip Jamod Je Janod [ejew pajued apinoid 02
‘pajured aq 0} SWOOC. [RUOIIPPE PUe SIoPLLIoI Je Buiydled ssyse|d Joj 4S 009 JO SoUBMOJE [BJ0} B SPINOId 6
"Wbiay ainxy Builsxs Je pajunow ajejd J8A0D §S UM UIBJUNO)
Bupjuup SdOD plepue)s apInold "GZE JopuIoD) Je suonocauuod Bulquinid Busxa Bujzijpn urejunoy Bupjuup mau (L) apinold ‘gl
"£bE JOPLIOD Ul suoHe0] 4Q paysiiowap Ajsnomnaxd je sabips pawwsay um ajeid 19n00 SS . 8¥X.02 (1) apinoid LI
V292 PUB DG9| SW00J ‘W00 13]10} sAoq ay) ul siv)siBaajsneyxe Buljiao mau () apinoid 91
‘6vC
W00y JO S[fem JSe puUB YUoU pue g/ W0y JO S|feM }Ses pue Yinos ay) wou) 8dods juled Joeuod aseq ay) sjeuiun|d ‘Gl
$9Z Woo1 0} Juadelpe Xouuy Jooj} puz 2y} je pienb Jouiod §S apInoid v
"INpuod pasodxa Je aje|d JoA0D S PUR W04 19X00] SA0F AU} Ul uwnjod | ©G pabewep su) Je JOA0D UWNOD §S SPIACId 'Sl
*swioos Alejjioue Juaode(pe pue Wwoo. Jaxo0] sAoq ay} uiuoieinsu| adid pasodxa e aoejdal pue sAoway "Z|
“Joxd0| shoq auyy ul Buied pue sjlem ayljuied "LL
w001 JaX00] sAoq auf wioly Suipes] Buipuey Jieys Jses Juswaseq sy} Je aunixiy Jubl| Zx| MaU apinoid 0l
"2z 1 AqqoT ur1enod Jyby meu apinold 6
"g1.¢ Pue 22z Wooy Ui saji L Bulliag aisnody juled ‘g
“Janyoenuew Aq palinbal se poddns papinoid pue sjull pued puiyeq siiem eyl Juied "spued
llem [eonsnode pajesiigelold paoej JAUN MOU BPINOI "8 1Z PUB ZZZ SWwooy uipoddns pue [pued |jem [EDI)SNOJ. aUj} SAOWDY /.
~JOOJ} PAILY} Y} JO JOPLLIOD }SES BY) Uo Buyiieo Ja)se|d ay) juied 9
‘gJ9|dwoo s1yJom Buiuied Ja)je pajelsual pue paues|o ‘panoWal a4 |leys sasud] ainxuy )by [y "pub Buysxo
o) Jured panowal usad aaey spued ay}aouQ "sI0puIod Bulping ulew au uj spued Bulpd d1snode (e ade|dal pue aAowSY ‘G
*SLWIOO PAMOPUIM-UOU PUE JOLISJUI [BUONIPPE JUled
*SIB)S JO 9pIsiopun ay} pue sJebuuys ‘siasi ‘sbuljied apnoul [leys Juied [PMIBIS ‘SIOA0D [Bued pue sjBuIgeD .
JaysinBuiixa a1} ‘speayying ‘s)i}jos ‘saliel) JUoI2Iols ‘sawel) Joop ‘sioop ‘Bulpnjoul saoepns pajuled Bunsixs {e Jo apis
JOpLLI0D 3pnjoul jleys wqouw Bunuied Buipjing uepy pue Bulpjing Xauuy ay) Je pajesipul S|lPMIIELS PUe SI0PLLI0D By} Juled '€
‘Buipjing xauuy Je sppued Bulpo 00X, 0¢ Buissil 9ZZ JO [el0} B dpINOId 'Z
‘ajpjdwod sisom Bunured Js)e pajjejsuiel pue pauea|d PAAOWSL 3 [leYs
SOsUR| saJnpx1) Jybl| 9y} ‘uolippe | "pajedipul se Buipjing xauuy ay3 ul aoejd-uj pub pue spued Buljies eonsnooe syl jured ||
‘adoos ysom Buimojo) oyl ppe o3 Buioud apwroud jeys 09
oM JOBIU0D aseq au} puokaqg
66°Zv6'0LL'LS ysenbay poydss  Jredal pue Buiured aunbal seoepns pue swool [pUORIPPE Jeu} paukLISjep Sem )i ‘wea) ubiseq oY) Ag menal leuolippe Buimoliod  ¥1/60/90 ¥L/19L/G0
’ S¥6089¢
3poH UOSEDY suonduosa(] JeplQ ebuey) 3jeq ddy  8Jeq sbueyd
%¥eClL S5.89'029'V1$ 66°282'9L2°1$ Zl 00°056€¥E'0L$ "ouj ‘UoRoNAsU0D sue AL
UOW-LLESYYLOT HOWNeLVILOZ
looysg ybIH Ye L pIeMOH Welliim
> JaquinN  Peuod  Junowy s19pI0 . S49pIO Junowry
od jo o, oeguo) ebueys abueysn joenuon
JaquinN 3dy preog ajoel0 lejoL pasIAey |ejol JaquunN jeuibuio Jaquinp 309fold FLIIETY jooyoss
90T H3AHO0 IONVHO
6ot :abed ¥ LIOE/90 01 ¥1/L0/90 weiboid Juswsanoidw| [eden

y10Z/9LIL :9%eq ) woJyabuel s91949 [eroidde Jopio abueysasay |

s|00yog 21|qnd oBestyd

102 3snbny SdD



14-0827-PR9

60 IONVHO W Hodey . ‘sieaiie Ul pieog ay 0} payodal Bureq sse pue panosdde usag sney sispio ebueys Buimo|o) el

2£'820'cz$ fejoL 309f01d

) ) "sBuime.p doys ay} uo umoys se ¢ pue g'‘} ‘o suoneubissp
$2'€62'1$ 109}lyoay - Joug oo}y paubisse [eulblo sy} Jo NdY| Ul & pue £°2'1 0} JoleAl|e au) jo suoneubisap Jooj} aULasiAR. 0} JOge| pue [2lI9)ew apInold  74/90/90 ¥L/62/50

‘||eM 3} 0} PaUS)SESI PUR PB)0siold 'PaAOWI ] (| W) 3L UO sauim Bulsixe ay |

*JOpLLIOD 3y} JnoyBnosy) paJinbal se
pajluI 89 0} Wi} poom Buisixe 8y} 0 91j0Jd PUB JYBIRY 3U} YIIEW 0 WL} POOM PaUIR)S MBU JO 198} JEaul] 05 |[ESUl PUE SpiAOLd

‘JyBiey mau o} sainxiy Jybi| Junow o}8jqe 8q o} saunxy Bunsixe
2y} 0} WSS Juepuad PPY "JOPLLIOD JOO}, PUNOIB L) JO IO} PAYSIULLBA0TE , -8 01 saunXi) Jyb) Bunsixe ajedoje! pue aroway

winLOypNY ey} ul pasn mojjok 3Bl sles syl 44V .p-8 Pue 44V .- je Wi jued

95°26¢£'81$ pajosdiq BumQ ‘0}JoCe| pue eisjew Spinold  ¥L/LE/90 ¥1/12/50
-Kjuo uoippe Aqgol/yeys Jojeasie meu ey} je J9a) Jeaul| 0z 104 JUB1 Joujeam 'BpIs 001 aU] Lo (M
25'288'2% SUOIIPUOY Palenodsiq Jodesed yuou Buneiols)ap Bussixe au} axeul 0} papssu se ¥|Ned pue ‘uiodyon) ‘Aiuosew Jiedas 0] JOOE] PUe [eusiew 8pincid  ¥1/90/90 $1/20/90
160892
BpoyUosesy SUONdNosaQ JBpIo abueyy 3d@eqgddy  Beq sbuey)
%GG'9  §5'629'e56$ G5'62985% S 00'000'568$ $IJBI00SSY B Slqelioy
' vav-18.ze-vioe vay uewop vL0z

|ooYyosg uew o) soudz
6L 0L1'sZ$ [ejoL 308foud .

: -9oe|d Ul ufewaJ 0 Wa)sAs
oo.omw.mvw mco_y_vcoOum._goow_o mcCo,,_mf@oi.mwauﬂomaE_mEBucm«wmmccmemomEcoEmum\ﬂmco_ﬁm_t_;m:__Em:_otonm_n:m_m_mﬁemu_>o_n_S\mo\wo v:mtmo

‘[BAOWIRJ JO N3] Ul PALOPUBGE 9q 0} INJONAS Wes.sumop
1e Jomag Bunsixe ‘adid oy Ul pusq B yim 9.} PIoA (jeys paoejdal 8 0} aINJONUIS weasjsumop Je adid Jsmag MaN ‘spy uado
01 SpI] Pas02 INOYOIMS ‘opesd mau o) pajsnipe aq |ieys aull Auado.d 3ses au) Buoje paiyioads se seunjons 8a.y) ‘2Jnjonis

Bunsxs 0} odid 19[1n0 LOHUSISP JPBULOD ‘LUOKE00] WEALSUMOP 0} 2JNJONIS J0JOLIISSS SAOIN ‘SINOUEa|D [eUONIPPE (G) SAl PPY .

00°016'6$ aoueldwon 8pod :paje|dwiod aq (leys uBIsap Jomas LLIOIS BU) 0} suojedlpow BuIMO(jo) U} sjuawaINbay MaNaY IuBd WMA ed  ¥1/02/90 ¥1/50/90

. *JOJORJJUOD
sy} Aq paljueA se pialy ey} ul Bugsixe yojew [jeys adA}oum |1y "47 0€6 Jo Yibus] sjewxoidde ue uni pue ssiod 1ybil Bunsixe
3} IO PUB UOED WOIL PAJOSULOD 3q |{eUS UNPUOD *§ 1M )M UDUSJ) MU B POSN-2J 8¢ JOULRD aUim [22103je Buisxs 4 47092
siuedas Jo yibug| ajewixoidde ay ] -ouo9|e Bulsixe auy 03 UORISUUOD Jo Jujod Jeyio ay) Je paddop aq |feys ojoy puey Jayjouy
‘sayoul g1 Jo Uidap UlW e Je pjey |I2q)004 S} SSOL0. PayousL) pue sauim Aessaosu auy) Yum Buoje peoeid aq [leys Inpuod
.1 Mau v *Aeid Jo pfets o 4O 1o ‘paoejd ag {[Bus 3|0y PUBY B 31IM M3U SU) 0] UOIIISULINS Jo Juiod oLy Jy “uoneAeoxa Bulinp

G1°062'9% SUOIIPUOY P3IBA0DSIQ pobelwep sem ‘daap seyoul g ARjewixoidde paung ‘(uiod swos Je pajeooel) saAIes oLoeie Buyybl piel pejuswinoopunayl  PL/EZ/90 YL/EL/90
8dd-6G2S0-LL 916692
SpoHuoseay sUoOndNosag ;PpIO 9bueyy  Segddy  9jeq obueyy
%88'0 6. 'Y89'L05$ 6L'¥89'2E$ L 00°000'5.p$ Auedwod uononasuod Aig-iy
4vN-L0LES-€102 4vn sund €102

tooyag ybiH ueyjodonoly o1NY eISMOPOPS SHEW
’ JagquinN  Joedquod junoury S43pI0 . SI9pIO Junowry
Od 40 9, poenuo) abueysn afueyn joesjuo0n

Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajoel0 2CTR pasiAdy lejoL JquinN reuwibuo Jaquin 393foad JOpusp {ooyosg

90T HIAHO FONVHD
640§ :abed ¥1L/0€/90 O} #1/1L.0/90 weibold yuswaroidw fejided

VL0Z/9LIL :o¥eq . wouy abuel $3}0A0 [eroadde Japio sbueydasay sjooyds a1jqnd obesiys

102 3snbny Sd)



14-0827-PR9

60 IONVHO W Hoday

‘sieale ui pieog ay) o) pauodal Buleq ele pue paroidde useq eney sisplo ebueyo Buimoloy eyl

12'2eT'seS fejo yoafoid
09°255'21% SUORIPUOY) PAIBAOISI(] ‘9oeds wnUoppne 7 WAB Ul }Jom SAONIISUD2) UOdN SUOIJIPUOD PAIAA0ISIP SNOLBA 10} JOgR| PUe [eusjew spinold  ¥1/02/90 170190
196/9'21L% 1senbay jooyos ‘aoeds WAD 10} Sjewl 21)3]UlR MBU pUB SPIBOGYIB(Q MBU OM) ||e]SUl 0] Joge| pUe [eLiajew spinold  ¥1/0¢/90 /L1190
6998192
apoH uoseoy suonduoseq JopiO obueyy  deqddy S ebueqd
%¥2’e 1Z0SL°1ZL'LS LZzeT'es 4 00'816'G80°1$ y ‘SI0J0BAUOD JBHIN "HM
anv-1esez-eLoe any puowiweH ¢1.02
) 10042 puowWeH 9 Sajeyd
65°202'¢6$ [e10] 109foid
"Y2}oys paydele au} Jad Juswede|dal Yo1g syiim
-oM} feLonippe 1o} jesodoud Japio abueyo e aseded jleys Jojoeijuo) “sjuiol Jeyow ayy Jo Butpuub Bulinp pue ‘adoos aseq ay} ul
Gz'98L'cL$ SUOIPUOD PaIBA00sI(l 32Ud sy} jo jeaowal Buunp Asuwiyd sy jo doj ay) je palajunooud uaag oAy (SHO1] S|gE)ISUN ‘9S00}) LONRIOLISSp YolUg jeuolippy  ¥1/60/90 ¥1/62/G0
‘adoos Buiquind pajepp 103 11pa40 [elsjew pue Jogej
opno.d 0} J010eU0) "WissAs Buiquinid [euoiouny e aaeY 0} SNLITUOD |jIM 821440 WAB aU} 0s J0B1jU0D 9s2q Y} woly 9doos owap
SIU} SA0WDI 0} POPISAp Sey Wes} 1oaloid au) [00yos U} YIm SUOISSNOSIP [BUOIPPE Jaly Buiquinid [puoijouny aAey Jou pinom
(00v22'6%) PRIoBAQ UMD 9010 WAD B ©3B1dWOD SI [PAOWSI DU "POAOWIRI BY O} pRINPayds sem Jey) Buidid woly pay st V201 8010 WAD 0} Bulquinid  #1L/L1/90 ¥1/52/50
: "PaIONU)SLIOD3I SI MOJRQ [[em aU} Jo uoiod siuy
jun paysiduwosoe ag jouued Buiyses mou sjepowwodde o} jedesed ay; jo ybiay oy} Buisiey JUSWIYOERE B|gel[S) OU dARY Jsow
puUe ‘9s00| 8.1e AUBW SIOYOUE UM PI|RISUI JOU S8 ‘UiRWID 0} PIINPSLDS ‘||M BU] JO 898) SU} UO SIB|YSE SU0ISSWIT "UOHIPUOD ]
7£'662'68% SUOIHIPUOD PRJSA0ISIQ Jood Ul 8q 0} punoy sem dn-y2eq ¥oug Buisixe sy} ‘Buipjing urew auy uo Bum Aojs-auo ay} jo Buidoo auols ay) Buiowsiuodn  vL/1L/90 YLILEISO
G¥69692
3poyuoseay SuondiIosa( Bepip ebueyy B ddy 31 eQq obuey)
%L0¥  ¥Z°185'20V'G$ $2'181'802$ 2 00°001'v61 ‘5% : Auedwod uononssuo) Aig-iiy
1X3-10922-v10C 1X3 uosied y102
jooyos Aiejuswiajg uosies jaysey
00Zv9'9L$ fejoL 309f0.d
*pieoq jnes punoab ay) aoe|dal pue aA0WRY "¢
*SOAleA Uoisuedxa au} Jo) pJeogJayjow ayy aoe|dal pue aroway ‘g
*(}JIND110 YOBD U0 SUO) SAAjeA UoISUedXa SAIl0SJop OM] By} 2o.|dal pue BACWY "|
‘feuonesado JojIyd Buysixa sy} aew 0} JapLo Ul padejdal
20 0] PS2U JeY) MOjOq SLUBYI SY} PUn0} pue Jo|Iyo oy} Hels 0} pajdwiaye J0Joeiju0 D) ay | ‘Juetoblal upm pabreyo sem 19)|Iyo
00°Zv9'9LS SUORIPUOY) PBISA0DSIA 2V} ‘991§ )3| pUNoy pue [BdjUBYIB Uojue)S Ag JafIyo uo | 0G| Bunsixe ay) Joj wiNnoeA pue }sa} aunssaid ayy uonejdwiods By  ¥1/02/90 L/181/90
8¥d-G2s0-L1 GL16€5¢C
apoHuoseay SUONAIDSa(] JapiQ abueyn 3degddy  38jeq abueyd
%0v'S  22'520°'G08% (AR TAAN 14 00008'€9.$ 00 UoHONASUOD JBIP3L4
d3aN-L8LoY-£L02 daw Avy 10z
. l10oydg ySiH Aoy sewoy L
: aquinN  Peajuod  Junowry S19pIO . SIOpIO junoury
Od 309, PEIUOD abuey)p afuey)n JoRI0Y
Jaquiny jdy paeog aoeln lejoL pas|Aay |lejor. JequinN reutbuo Jaquiny josfoid JOpUSA jooyog

D01 d3AHO IDNVHD
6409 -abed ¥1/0E/90 O} ¥1/L0/90 weJboid juswanoidw] ejded
yLOZ/9LIL :dleq ) wiolj abuel sa]0A [lenosdde sapio ebueyo asou | sjo0yos 2ljqng obesIys

10¢ Isnbny SdD



14-0827-PR9

60 3ONVHO W Hoday

‘sieale Ul pJeog ayy 0) pauodss Bujeq eie pue panoidde uaaq aney siaplo abueys Buimoiol syl

¥6°19L'81$ lejoL 3o9fosd
‘eusreWw
yoe1) Bujuuni feuoippe oy} Jo [esodsip pue [erowal 10doad o) S0 [eUOHIpPE PaJinbal J0j JOge| PUB [BLSIBW SPIAOId ‘Pojosdxe
90662'6L$ SUOIIPUOD pPaJancssi|g SEM JeUM UBY] Jodosap SJoM OB} 8L} JO Seale SWOS Jey) PSISA0ISIP Sem | yoed) Bujuuni Buiisixe sy Jo uoijowsp ayy Buung  1/92/90 PLIELIO0
"SUOIHPUOD PBISAOCOSIP a1 pue YJom J0 9dods
U} u1jou aseMm A3} UMOLUN PUE palng aJom A3y} 20uUIS "WLISAS afeulelp pue pRl 4N} MauU By} [[2ISUl O] JapIO Ul paroWl
88'00¢'Z$" sUoNIpuUc) PaJtanoosi| 9q 0} pey sy | ‘PUNC) DM SBINJONIIS SNOINSIA WOJ) SUOIIEPUNOS 8]810U0D SWoS ‘[0S Bulisixe au} Jo uolieaeoxa oy} Buung  #1/92/90 #L/EL190
9v69692
3popuoseay SUoONdNoSeQ Bpip sbueyy SE(ady  9yeq abuey)
%98’  02'G/L'v06L$ 0zZ'sLi'62$ 14 00°000'628°'1$ Auedwo? 2 Jubip :
4vN-1809¥-€102 4VN SH aue1d ¢Loz
jooyas uQ unuo9 daid ysa auerd 1 pieyasry
80°022'9% [ejo1 y03foud
*SjusAg Jayjeam pjo o Buunp
80°022'9$ 1094LOIY - Joui Juiod 19's Yoeal 0 3|qeun Sem WOONAVA SIUL "ZL-AVA 10} J100 Bugeay ay} Jo 8zis BU} 95eaI0U] 0} J00R| pUR [BLUSJEW SpIold  ¥1/0Z/90 ¥1/£0/90
9¥d-6ZG50-1L 06856¥2 ,
3po0H UoSEDY suonduoseq BpiQ obuey) djegddy  3je(j abueyn)
%19l ££282'600vS ££'282'¢9% L ©00°000'2v6'cS oU| ‘sIojoRIUOD BN "M
1-dSD-12592-L10Z L-dSO ULl LLOZ
jooyos yyni] Jsuinofos
oe'szlL$ {e1o1 109foud
0€'8zZL'L$ MOV — UoissiWo *SJUSLLINDOP JORAUOD BU} Ul PBYNUSPI JoU S10mM Jeu} S JJ0J}a. [eUoIlippe |[elsu) 0) Joge] pue [eLSjew apinold  L/L1/90 PLILZISO
YHd-PLZL-LE SL6EYYT .
BpoH UOSESY stondiosa( Jopio abueyy 9deq ddy  djeq abueyD
%E9'L  12'828'¢61$ LEooL'es rA 06°L2L'061$ ABojouyoa] g seonseg bupublt 0O3
91T LELSY-EL0T 917 uewaiod £1.02
jooy2g YyBiH uewialo4 o umpg
00°298'v$ [ejo4 Jo9foid
. "JOBJUOD 118U} 0} Japio abueyo & se
000051 $ pajoalq JoumO  Buyse} siuj opino1d 1030e13U0D B} arey 0} peaibe SdO “Bunse} eoeuns punosbheld peliddng jeumo epnjou; suogeoyoads eyl ¥1/02/90 ¥LIZLI90
7101 Buppied Sunsixe sy jow pjdl} LNy sy} aJoym uoned0| 8y} Je dures ssa0oe ue
apinold 0} J0}0R[UOD BY) J0211p 0} PaPadU Sem Japio abueyd siy) sousnbasuod e sy sbBuimelp au} ul posodoud suonersls ay) Je
00'29¢°2$ SUOIIPUOYD PRJBA0DSIA pialy 1N} du} Buljje}sul wiol) JOJorU0D auy) pajusaald jeyl syueqionp BUiISXD aIoM aJ4oL] JeU] PaISA0OSIP SEm )l uojleaedxe Buung  v1/02/90 1/20/90
(00°000'v$) PO JAUMD *SUONEOIDadS JORAHUOD DY) U] PAUNG Se JoW0sB pue Jodoams 1in) sy} Joy JpaIo [BLISJRW OPIN0Id  ¥1/02/90 vLIELIS0
88d-6250-11 1168292
apoHuosesy Suonduosa(] JeplQ obuel) 9JrQgddy  3jeq abueyH
%¥ZZ 00298'122% 00'298'v$ € 00°000°212$ 2088y @ USSPIN "N'S ‘Usydsed "H'4
4vN-105€2-£1L02 4vn uoiweH £L0Z
- |0OY9S Uo)IweH Jopuexaly
’ PquinN  Peaqjuo)  Junoury S19pI0 . SI9pIO junowry
od Jo o, oeuo) abueyn ’ afiueyn joeIjU0D
Jaquinp 3dy paeog EIE1:3"e) jejor pas|Agy lejol BquinN rewibrio Jagqunp joafoid A0puUsA jooyss

y10Z/9L/L :°1eQ ) wiol} abuel saj9hs jerosdde Joplo abueydasay |

9071 H32AHO AONVYHO
640/ :abed 1/0E/90 O} L/L0/90 weubolid juswanoidwy [eyide)

sjooyas dliqnd obeolyo

10z Isnbny SdD



60 IDONYHO W nodey ‘sieaue u| pJecgd ey 0) paucdes Buiaq ee pue panoidde usaq eney siepio abueyo Buimoijop ayL

14-0827-PR9

by ovv'vs) [elo4 108fo1d
‘pJeog 2y} 01 HPaJo & a4 |[Im Siy) ‘Buisealdap ale SOARA USN) ONRWIOINE JO ISGUINU 8L} 90UIS “SSA[BA USN|) [BNUB L SNSIONA
by vy v$) JO9ULOIY - Jod1] SOAfeA YsSNy} Dljewolne Jo soquunu sadoid ay) Buimoys sinpayos Buiquinid ay31291109 0} si JapIo abueyo siyy jo asodindayl  ¥1L/81L/90 vL/LLIS0
. 7£60892 _
QPOO UOSeIY suoldudseqg JopIQ anueyD ?ed mm< ajed mmcmso
%EL'0-  95°GGEPBE'CS Ty vvv'vs) 1 00°008'86£'c$ "00 UONDNISUOD S9ipati
dIS-1E¥9Z-¥10T dIS UM ¥1L0Z
SHUM H plemp3
82'8.2'86$ |10, 109014
9¢£'8¥9'95$ . 1senbay [ooyos "} 1Z Woo1801j0 Jusdklpe pue V| |.Z WooJ 0] SUDeAcUs. e)ewl 0} Jode| pue [eLsjew spinold  pL/SZ/90 ¥1/61/G0
26'629'1$ SUOPIPUOY) PaIBA0ISIa “3JOMIONP D1e BUlSIXS BU) Ul S99 PIIG PRISACISIP BU) 9Jede Al[eJUSWILOIAUS 0} JOge| PUR feLidjewl 9pinold  ¥1/E2/90 ¥1/81L/90
0102692
3poH Liosedy ) SUoRdUosaq BpIO Sbueyy dEeqgddy  3eq sbuegy
%L6'0 60°GLLYVIYELS 60'6.L'0ZL$ 9 00°000'v08'¢L$ Auvedwo? 8 b
A dIS-LLYor-+10T dis Aqey IV ¥1.02
1ooyas ybiH Aqey v
00°9v2'L$ [ejo] Joofoud
J9RN0 pue Jajul
.2 Rioeded Mol INDD G 03321300 pue pjul & Aloeded Mol INdD 0z Woly Jojdadsaiul pijos abueyd 0} Joge} pue [eliejeW Spinold
00T WOO0ISSE|D PUE $0 | qe Ajuadien ulsyuls 0] s62] pue ufep JUIs JSJUN0D ppe o} Joge| pue [elajew apiaold
suoddns doysyunoo
00°9v2'L$ HOY — uoIssiwO 1ex22.4q [lem ppe ‘00z Wooisse|D pue y0 | ge Ajuadied Ul SJpuIqed YIoM|(IW 838ep 0} 1IPaID Joge| pue elidjew apicld  71L/02/90 v1/L2/S0
108¥692
BpoHyuosedy SUONAIDSS(J JBpiO obuey) 3dEeqgaddy oy ebueyd
%LZ'L  00'9¥Z'809% 00°9¥2'L$ ! 00°000'1L09% Auedwod uoponisuog Aig-iiy
UYO-1E064-PL0Z UV D 990 OPISUINOS ¥ LOZ
Aweapeoy [euonednddQ apisunos
00'€08'LL$ [ejoL yooloud
00°'61G'G$ SUONIPUOD PaISA0ISIQ “UOIIOLUBP / JUSLLIBIUBWSIP UOAN J3J10q OPISUI |LIGJeL SO}SIGSE PAIOACOSIP JO [BAOWRY ¥ 1/LL/90 ¥1162/50
00'€99'8$ SUONYIPUOD PRISA0DSIA "a0eds 2U}INOYBNOIUL JUSISISUOD B ([IM USIULS JOOJE OS SUOTROIPOWI JOOH [BUORIPPE S)EL 0} JOge] pUe [eusiew apiold  ¥1/20/90 ¥1/02/50
00'629'c$ SUORIPUOD PaJdA0DSI ‘wnuajd [[em u)>oe)s Juan pabewep Jiedal 0} Joge| pue jeusjew spinold  ¥L/LL/90 1/70/90
84d-6250-11 ¥61.8692
3po7) uoseay sSuonduosaq BpIp abueyH) deqgddy  3rQq abuey)
%9%' L 00°€ZL'95L'9L$ 00'€z1'2€2$ 91 00°000'426'GL$ 2088Y 9 UISPIN "N'S ‘Uayosed "H4
dso-izIve-vLoz dsoonakele ¥10Z
. |ooyag ayyaheje] aq ueap W
: JaquinN  Joenuo)  Junoury S19pI0 . $19pI0 unoury
oOd 40 9, penuo) abueys abueyyp joenuod
Jagquinp 3dy pueog ajoelo |ejoL PasiAdYy fejolL 1quinN reuibuo Jaquinp jafoad A0pUdA jooyss
D07 M3AVO IDNVHD
6jo8 :obed PHOEIS0 01110180 weJboid juswanoidwy [eyded
PL0Z/OLIL :9%eq . wouy abuel sa0A0 lenosdde Japio sbueyoasay ] sjooyog oljqnd obeosIyo

102 3snbny Sd)D



14-0827-PRO

60 IONVHD W Hodoy ‘sieaue ul preog ey} o} papodal Buteq ase pue panoidde ussq eney sispio ebueud Buimolioy eul

V185225 1S poudd siy} 10} s1apiQ abueyy |ejo)
(og'eov'L$) [ejol 109f0ud
(og'co¥'L$) 1pa1D douEMO|lY ) "AOUaBURUOD pasnuN J0j Jpaud apinold  PL/LLO0 ¥1/G0/90
_ 8591692
3po uoseay Stonduose( JaplQ abuey) deqddy  9jeq abueyn
%019~ 02'€£5°22$ (0g'cot'L9) l 00°266'ce$ 208SY @ UISPIN "N'S ‘uayosed "H'd
y1g-12622-v102 |14 uoxia ¥1.02
. |00Y2S uoXiIqg INYUY
' JBquINN  PBAJUOYD  Junowy S19pIO . sI9pIO junoury
Od $0 9, pelyuo) afueyn abuey)p J0RIU0D
Jaquinp ydy preog ETETYS) 1eJo)  pasiAay fejoL JsgwnN reu1buo Jaquiny joafod JOpUsp jooysg
9071 ¥IAHO IONVHD
6406 :obed #1/0E/90 01 #1/L0/90 weiboid uswanoidw| eyided

y1L0Z/9LIL :9¥eq . wou} abiues 9[040 eroidde Japio efiueysasay ]

sjooyag aljqnd obedaryo

102 }snbny SdD



